Client Code: VNU\$.89CPCPCPCP RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 1. Csaba Truckai 2. John Shadduck 3. David M. Clapper President and CEO, SurgRx, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: VNUS Medical Technologies Internal Address: Street Address: 5799 Fontanoso Way City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95138 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	
() Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) 1. May 30, 2007 2. May 30, 2007 3. May 30, 2007	4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 11/199,555 Filing Date: August 8, 2005 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No	
 Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: VNUS.89CPCPCPCP 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)); \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.	
S a true copy of the original document. C. Philip Poirier Name of Person Signing 43,006 Registration No.	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

3944697:rms

PATENT

REEL: 019504 FRAME: 0443

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Csaba Truckai, a U.S. citizen having a residence at 19566 Arden Court, Saratoga, CA 95070; and John H. Shadduck, a U.S. citizen having a residence at 350 Sharon Park Drive #B23, Menlo Park, CA 94025; are the inventors in the below-listed application for a United States Patent; and SurgRx, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 101 Saginaw Drive, Redwood City, CA 94063 (all three parties collectively referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of several parent applications to which the below-listed application claims priority:

Title:

ELECTROSURGICAL INSTRUMENT AND METHOD

Filing Date:

August 8, 2005

Application No.: 11.

11/199,555; and

WHEREAS, VNUS Medical Technologies, Inc., a company of the state of Delaware, located at 5799 Fontanoso Way, San Jose, CA 95138, hereinafter referred to as "Company," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good ar Assignor, Assignor title and interest in application; all inte all U.S., foreign application; and all

Application No.: 11/199,555 Filing Date: August 8, 2005

UNUS. AB9CFCFCF

at of which is hereby acknowledged by tents does assign to Company all right, ill continuations and divisionals of the ns claiming priority to the application; and on or claiming priority to the extensions of such patents.

	, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 36 day of	
	4	
	Csaba Truckai	
STATE OF		
}	88.	
COUNTY OF		
On, before me,, personally appeared Csaba Truckai personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity(ies), and that by their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and	l official seal.	
[SEAL]		
[JUAL]	Notary Signature	
	Motally Signature	

PATENT REEL: 019504 FRAME: 0444

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>30</u> ^m day of	
	W/Sholan-
	John H. Shadduck
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF Ss.	
,	
On, before me	
personally appeared John H. Shadduck personally basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)	known to me (or proved to me on the
within instrument, and acknowledged to me the	nat they executed the same in their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by their signatur	e(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
•	
[SEAL]	Notary Signature
	Notary Signature
	MAY 3 0 2007
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto s	et my hand and seal thisMAY 3 d@yZ007
	MA A C C
	all Car
	David M. Clapper
AMARIA DE	President & CEO, SurgRx, Inc.
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
,	
On, before me,	
personally appeared David M. Clapper personally basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)	known to me (or proved to me on the whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument, and acknowledged to me th	at they executed the same in their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by their signature	e(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,	executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	
	Notary Signature
Application No.: 11/199,555 Filing Date: August 8, 2005	Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019504 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 06/29/2007